



Le Guide d'Arte S.Coop.Sociale

VIA DEL MONTE 5 - 40126 BOLOGNA
 TEL. E FAX. 051/2750254 - CELL. 346/4233866
www.guidedarte.com - info@guidedarte.com
 P.IVA/C.F. 03924651205

<u>2026 PRICES FOR GUIDED TOURS</u>	HALF DAY up to 2.5 consecutive hours	WHOLE DAY up to 5 hours with lunch break
UP TO 15 PEOPLE	€ 150.00	€ 250.00
FOR EACH ADDITIONAL PERSON	€ 2.00	€ 3.00
For each extra hour	€ 50.00	€ 50.00
Surcharge for a second language	€ 35.00	€ 50.00
PORTUGUESE, CROATIAN AND DUTCH (up to 15 people)	€ 160.00	€ 280.00

Prices are exempt from IVA (VAT) according to law: **art. 10 D.P.R. 633/72.**

SURCHARGES:

- A surcharge will be applied to services on **December 24, 25, 26, 31, January 1, Easter Sunday and Monday, August 15, 25th April, 1st May and 15th August**.
- A surcharge of **€ 20.00** may be applied to guided tours **outside Bologna** (i.e. in other cities of the Emilia-Romagna Region such as Modena, Ferrara, Ravenna, Parma) for the guide's transport costs.
- A surcharge of **€ 20.00** will be applied to **evening tours** ending after 8:00pm.

CANCELLATIONS: Services cancelled 2 days in advance will be charged at 50%. Services cancelled one day before or on the same day of the service are charged at 100%. **During the high season period (1st March to 15th June; 1st September to 31st October) services cancelled 5 days in advance will be charged at 50%.**

TRAVELLING COSTS: If the meeting point with the guide is outside the old city of Bologna, the relevant travelling costs (taxi, bus, etc.) shall be added to the guided tour price.

DISCOUNT ON BUS TICKET FOR PICK-UP/DROP-OFF IN PIAZZA MALPIIGHI: agencies and TOs that book a licensed tour guide for their groups can benefit of a discount (€ 60 instead of € 100) on the bus ticket introduced by the Municipality of Bologna.

<u>2026 PRICES FOR FOOD TOURS</u>	Food and wine tours in the city centres of BOLOGNA, MODENA and PARMA for individuals (max. 6 people)
BOLOGNA (prices already include a 20€ surcharge for booking fees and advance payment)	2.5 hours -170€ 3.5 hours - 220€ Tasting cost pp: 25€ - 2.5 hours (1 large charcuterie and cheese board + 1 glass of wine + tasting of chocolate or balsamic vinegar) 45€ - 3.5 hours (1 small charcuterie and cheese board, fresh pasta + 1 glass of wine + tasting of chocolate or balsamic vinegar)
MODENA (prices already include a 20€ surcharge for booking fees and advance payment) + 20€ for the guide's transportation costs)	2,5 hours -190€ 3,5 hours - 240€ Tasting cost pp: 25€ - 2.5 hours (1 large charcuterie and cheese board + 1 glass of wine + gelato with balsamic vinegar) 40€ - 3.5 hours (1 small charcuterie and cheese board + fresh pasta + 1 glass of wine + gelato with balsamic vinegar)
PARMA (prices already include a 20€ surcharge for booking fees and advance payment) + 20€ for the guide's transportation costs)	2,5 hours -190€ 3,5 hours - 240€ Tasting cost pp: 25€ - 2.5 hours (1 large charcuterie and cheese board + 1 glass of wine) 40€ - 3.5 hours (1 small charcuterie and cheese board + fresh pasta + 1 glass of wine)
<p>Recommended starting times: MORNING: 10.00/10.30 AFTERNOON: 16:30/17:00 Recommended days: Monday to Saturday (no Sundays)</p>	

<u>2026 PRICES FOR INTERPRETING SERVICES</u>				
INTERPRETING AT TRADE FAIRS AND COMMERCIAL NEGOTIATIONS	Up to 3 hours € 200.00	Each extra hour € 40.00		
SIMULTANEOUS AND CONSECUTIVE INTERPRETING	from 1 to 4 hours € 410.00 from 1 to 7 hours € 470.00 (the cost of hiring microphones and headphones is excluded)			
The prices above may be subject to IVA (VAT) at 22%.				
CANCELLATIONS: Services cancelled 2 days in advance will be charged at 50%. Services cancelled one day before or on the same day of the service are charged at 100%. During the high season period (1st March to 15th June; 1st September to 31st October) services cancelled 5 days in advance will be charged at 50%.				
TRAVELLING COSTS: any expense incurred to reach Bologna Fair District, or other places outside the old city centre, as well as any other travelling and accommodation costs may be added to the prices above.				

2026 PRICES FOR TRANSFERS & ASSISTANCE								
ASSISTANCE STARTING FROM BOLOGNA*		HALF DAY TOUR up to 5 hours € 190.00	FULL DAY TOUR up to 8 hours € 240.00					
SURCHARGE FOR INTERPRETING SERVICE DURING ASSISTANCE		HALF DAY TOUR up to 5 hours € 40.00	FULL DAY TOUR up to 8 hours € 60.00					
AIRPORT ASSISTANCE AND TRANSFERS/MEET & GREET	Up to 3 hours (daytime: 8am to 8pm) € 170.00	Up to 3 hours (evening: 8pm to 11pm) € 180.00 (at night: from 11 pm to 8 am) € 220.00	Each extra hour € 40.00					
TRANSFERS AND ASSISTANCE IN RARE LANGUAGES**	A specific quotation will be made on request							
<p>* If the tour starts from a city other than Bologna, an additional charge may be applied.</p> <p>** Dutch, Croatian and Portuguese</p>								
The prices above may be subject to IVA (VAT) at 22% .								
<p>CANCELLATIONS: Services cancelled 2 days in advance will be charged at 50%. Services cancelled one day before or on the same day of the service are charged at 100%. During the high season period (1st March to 15th June; 1st September to 31st October) services cancelled 5 days in advance will be charged at 50%.</p>								
<p>OTHER COSTS: any expenses incurred to reach the Bologna Airport (€ 20.00), or hotels outside the old city centre (to be defined on a case-by-case basis), any travelling and accommodation costs, allowances for meals (€ 20.00) may be added to the prices above.</p>								